
Wind

Furth Widen Chürstein Herisau Trüen

Jan 27'241 5'323 4'735 104 88 37'491 37'491

Feb 26'824 3'936 4'348 15 48 35'171 72'662

Mrz 39'641 5'749 1'655 290 198 47'533 120'195

Apr 57'723 5'853 2'272 408 249 66'505 186'700

Mai 61'528 4'992 3'965 476 291 71'252 257'952

Jun 43'717 1'621 1'728 556 335 47'957 305'909

Jul 22'798 978 940 741 451 25'908 331'817

Aug 13'701 1'273 699 692 385 16'750 348'567

Sep 13'814 2'971 4'225 272 280 21'562 370'129

Okt 29'974 640 2'619 124 202 33'559 403'688

Nov 38'956 1'535 4'372 160 75 45'098 448'786

Dez 25'339 1'343 3'503 362 192 30'739 479'525

Summe 401'256 36'214 35'061 4'200 2'794 479'525 479'525
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